GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1196.
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, THE 11™ FEBRUARY, 2025.

CHENNAI-BENGALURU INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR

1196. DR. M K VISHNU PRASAD:

(@)
(b)

(€)

(@) to (c):

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

qIforey Tq It Hait

the details and status of the Chennai-Bengaluru Industrial Corridor (CBIC);

the details and the total project cost and fund released and spent on this CBIC;

and

the details of status of completed projects under CBIC as on date?

ANSWER
qIforsg T IENT Hamerd | Isg /A (ot forfas uare)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

Under National Industrial corridor Development Programme (NICDP), Industrial corridors are conceived to foster global manufacturing, investment destination hubs with plug & play facility, smart cities with walk-to-work concept & creating the best in-class quality infrastructure ahead of demand. CBIC is one of the 11
Industrial corridors being taken up for development under the National Industrial Corridor Development Programme (NICDP) along the Bangalore—Chennai Expressway or National Expressway 7 (NE-7) as the transportation backbone.

Two industrial townships at Tumkuru in Karnataka and Krishnapatnam in Andhra Pradesh have been approved by Gol, and these are under development.
Their updated status is as follows:

1. Tumakuru node in Karnataka:

(@)
(b)
()
(d)

Govt. of India has approved Tumakuru node in Karnataka for Phase
1 activation area of 1,736 acre.

Of the total project cost of Rs. 1,701 crores, Rs. 586.74 crore has been released by NICDIT.

Foundation Stone of the project was laid by the Hon'ble PM on 06"
February, 2023.

Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) has been incorporated for development of the Project. Project Management Consultant (PMC) &
EPC Contractor has been appointed for trunk infrastructure and associated works.


https://dpiit.gov.in/whos-who/shri-jitin-prasada

2. Krishnapatnam node in Andhra Pradesh:

(a) Govt. of India has approved Krishnapatnam node in Andhra Pradesh for an activation area of 2,500 acre.

(b) Out of the total project cost of Rs. 2,139 crores, Rs. 533.86 crore has been released by NICDIT.

(C) Foundation Stone of the project was laid by the Hon'ble PM on 09
January, 2025.

(d) Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) has been incorporated for development of the Project. Project Management Consultant (PMC) & EPC Contractor has been appointed for trunk infrastructure and associated works.
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